8/3/1 08	-05-2005			
Substitute Form PTO -1595 REC 1	03056092	atent Docket No. v16839.000002		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: P		inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:			
TRACY DOWTY	JULY 20, 2005			
PHILLIP B. COBB	JULY 25, 2005			
DAN W. MERCER	JULY 20, 2005	0777/F1		
CASEY W. BRADSHAW	JULY 26, 2005			
HEATHER U. PEOPLES	JULY 20, 2005			
LISA J. FOREMAN	JULY 20, 2005	OPR/FINANO		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance			
Consolidated Beef Producers, Inc. 1600 4 th Avenue	√ Assignment	Merger		
Canyon, Texas 79015	Security AgreemenOther	t 🗋 Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	Filing/Issue Date		
 □ New Patent Application, execution date of application √ Patent Application Number: <u>11/185,576</u> □ Patent Number: 	Exec	eution Date 1y 20, 2005 ing Date		
	Iss	sue Date		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
<u>Customer Number 35979</u> Michael E. Noe. Jr. Bracewell & Giuliani LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
P.O. Box 61389	8. Deposit account num	ıber:		
Houston, Texas 77208-1389	50-0259			
		this page if paying by deposit account		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it		rect and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document	be	August 1, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	gnature	Date		
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doci	uments: 3		
STON11 00000009 11185576 (40.00 0P) Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments			
w asnington,	D.C. 20231	PATENT		

REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0403

Whereas, I,

- (1) Tracy L. Dowty of Amarillo, Potter County, Texas;
- (2) Phillip B. Cobb of Canyon, Randall County, Texas;
- (3) Dan W. Mercer of Canyon, Randall County, Texas;
- (4) Casey W. Bradshaw of Canyon, Randall County, Texas;
- (5) Heather U. Peoples of Amarillo, Randall County, Texas, and
- (6) Lisa J. Foreman of Canyon, Randall County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

and executed, respectively,	a United States pa	tent applicati	ion therefor on	(Date Invento	r Signed
Declaration) (1) JULY	20	, 2005; (2)	JULY 25	- >	, 2005;
(3) July 20	, 2005; (4)	JULY	26	, 2005;	
(5) July 20	, 2005, and	(6) JULY	20	, 2005;	

Whereas, Consolidated Beef Producers, Inc., having a place of business at 1600 4th Avenue, Canyon, Texas 79015, (hereinafter called Consolidated Beef Producers), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Consolidated Beef Producers**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to **Consolidated Beef Producers**, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that **Consolidated Beef Producers** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by **Consolidated Beef Producers**.

(1) Signed at <u>CANVON</u>, <u>TEXAS</u> on <u>JULY</u> 20 . 2005. Iracy 2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0404

(2) Signed at <u>ANION TH</u> on <u>7-25</u>, 2005. in Block (3) Signed at <u>Canfor, TK</u> on <u>July 20</u>. 2005. <u>Dan W. Merce</u> DAN W. MERCER (4) Signed at <u>CANYON TEXAS</u> on <u>7-26-05</u>, 2005. CASEY W. BRADSHAW (5) Signed at <u>Canyon</u>, Texas on <u>July 20</u>, 2005. Heather U. Readers (6) Signed at Canyon, Texas on July 20, 2005. Da Jureman

RECORDED: 08/03/2005